APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL ST. JOSEPH CALASANZ SCHOOL

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 1930587

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 55482

4 COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE SAHAYAMATHA STREET AGASTEESWARAM
KANYAKUMARI, KANYAKUMARI, TAMILNADU -
629702

5 PRINCIPAL NAME JINS JOSEPH

6 PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION MA.,B.Ed.,

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID sjcskanyakumari@yahoo.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9442348329

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Affiliation-
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF 250325.pdf

AFFILIATION, IF ANY

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/trust-
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS 250325.pdf
APPLICABLE

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/NOC-
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE 250325.pdf
GOVT./UT

4 COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/State-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF Rec-250325.pdf

APPLICABLE



5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Building-
CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING Safety-250325.pdf

CODE

6 COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Fire-and-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY Safety-250325.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Self-
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR declaration-250325.pdf

AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF

AFFILIATION

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Sanitary-
SANITATION CERTIFICATES 250325.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY
CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT
UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER
NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/fee-

structure-24-25.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Academic-

Calendar-for-2025_January-to-April.pdf

3 LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/school-
management-committee.pdf

4 LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/List-of-
Parents-Teachers-Association.pdf




5 LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD

https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/mandatory-public-
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

disclosure.html

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

1 PRINCIPAL JINS JOSEPH
2 TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS 60
PGT 10
TGT 17
PRT 17
3 TEACHERS SECTION RATIO 1.5:1
4 DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR FR STALIN NASIANSE
5 DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS GOLDA SHANTH MAHILA
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

1 2024 67 67 100

RESULT CLASS: Xl

1 2024 51 50 98

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:



TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ
MTR)

NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING
COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)

INTERNET FACILITY
NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION
OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE
OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

10

11

12

10644

41 & 800

4 & 800

YES

21

30

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-RNNczaN03M

STALIN SPECIAL EDUCATOR
JINS JOSEPH PRINCIPAL

SAHAYA SUJA TGT

SAHAYA BENY PGT

SUJATHACM G PGT

MARY SONIA BANU PGT

RAJAANITHA PRT

HEMALATHA S PGT

SAHAYA VINOTHINI LIBETRA PGT

JEGATHAMBAL TGT

JEMILA SELVAM PRT

GOLDA SHANTH MAHILA PGT

M.A

MA

M.A

M.SC

M.COM

M.SC.,

M.A

M.A

M.SC.,

M.A

B.A

M.A



13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

SAHAYA VINO ASHA

LALITHA

INFANT PREETHA

CRUZ JEYANTHI

MARY SILITHA

SAHAYA JEYA PRABA

MALARMATHI

MARY SAVIANO JOLIN

REKHAK

PRADEEPAV

PERPETUAL JENIFER A

ALFRED CLEATUS

AROGYAM PAULOSE

ROBINSON

OSVIN VIJAY TOPNO

SARATHA BAI

USHAM

SAHAYA JIJANI

SAHAYA NIMI ASWINI

AROCKIA SUGIRTHA J

SHALINI

ANSLIN R

INIGO JABITHA

ANN G S SWEETY

JEYA SAHAYA STERLIN

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

OTHER

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

VICE PRINCIPAL

TGT

PRT

PGT

PET

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

PRT

OTHER

PGT

OTHER

B.COM

M.SC.,

M.A

B.SC

B.A

M.A

M.A

B.A., B.LIBSC

B.SC

M.COM

MSC

MA

MA

BA

MA

M.SC

BPED

MA

BA

MCOM

B.SC

MA

12

M.SC

BA



38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

JEEVA SHINY S

MARY JESMI

SREEJA G

S.ANNA LEKSHMI

STUIA

MARY SHYLAJA S

NIVETHA SINGH S

MARY DEEPTHI M

SAHAYA THREASA W

SAHAYA ELSI A

BENILAM

METILDA REMI X

MERCELINE G

SAHAYA LABISHA

GOPIGAS P

THOMAS MARY DALLY

ANI SANTIN VIBISHA V

STEPHY S

THANGA SHAMILIE G

PRIYANKA V

SINJU A

ATCHAYAM

KARTHIKA ALPHONSE

ARO REEFA

YAMINI R

TGT

PRT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PGT

PGT

NTT

NTT

TGT

PRT

PRT

TGT

NTT

NTT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

MCA

MA

MSC

M.SC

M.A

B.SC

M.SC

B.A

M.A

B.SC

M.SC

M.SC

M.COM

M.SC

M.SC

M.A

M.SC

BA

BE

MCA

BA

BA

M.SC

BA

MA



63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

NANCY DENCIL N

MARY ANITA

ABISELIN W

MARIAANTONY LIDIAD

MARY JIYARBI JITTA S

MARIA LINDA S

AJINISHA DISHO A

SELVA RISHIBA A

SHARMILA SUSHMA A

SAHAYA EMALSI JOHNVI D

SWARNALI BASU

KOKILA K

BHAGAVATHI P S

LISHA DIANA J

ABHILASH

SHINTO VARGHESE

SURESH KUMAR

TGT

PGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

NTT

PRT

NTT

NTT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PRT

TGT

TGT

PRT

MSC

MSC

BSC

MSC

MSC

BA

BA

BSC

MSC

MA

BA

MSC

BSC

MA

MA

MA

BA



