APPENDIX -IX

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A: GENERAL INFORMATION:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	ST. JOSEPH CALASANZ SCHOOL
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	1930587
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	55482
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	SAHAYAMATHA STREET AGASTEESWARAM KANYAKUMARI, KANYAKUMARI, TAMILNADU - 629702
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	JINS JOSEPH
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	MA.,B.Ed.,
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	sjcskanyakumari@yahoo.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9442348329

B: DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Affiliation- 250325.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/trust- 250325.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/NOC- 250325.pdf
4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/State- Rec-250325.pdf

5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Building- Safety-250325.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Fire-and-Safety-250325.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Selfdeclaration-250325.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Sanitary- 250325.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

C: RESULT AND ACADEMICS:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/fee- structure-24-25.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/Academic-Calendar-for-2025_January-to-April.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/school-management-committee.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/downloads/List-of- Parents-Teachers-Association.pdf

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

https://www.sjcskanyakumari.in/mandatory-public-disclosure.html

D: STAFF (TEACHING):

5

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	JINS JOSEPH
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	60
	PGT	10
	TGT	17
	PRT	17
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1.5:1
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	FR STALIN NASIANSE
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	GOLDA SHANTH MAHILA

RESULT CLASS: X

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	67	67	100	

RESULT CLASS: XII

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2024	51	50	98	

E: SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	10644
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	41 & 800
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	4 & 800
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	21
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	30
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=-RNNczaN03M

F: TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	STALIN	SPECIAL EDUCATOR	M.A
2	JINS JOSEPH	PRINCIPAL	MA
3	SAHAYA SUJA	TGT	M.A
4	SAHAYA BENY	PGT	M.SC
5	SUJATHA C M G	PGT	M.COM
6	MARY SONIA BANU	PGT	M.SC.,
7	RAJA ANITHA	PRT	M.A
8	HEMALATHA S	PGT	M.A
9	SAHAYA VINOTHINI LIBETRA	PGT	M.SC.,
10	JEGATHAMBAL	TGT	M.A
11	JEMILA SELVAM	PRT	B.A
12	GOLDA SHANTH MAHILA	PGT	M.A

13	SAHAYA VINO ASHA	PRT	B.COM
14	LALITHA	TGT	M.SC.,
15	INFANT PREETHA	PRT	M.A
16	CRUZ JEYANTHI	TGT	B.SC
17	MARY SILITHA	TGT	B.A
18	SAHAYA JEYA PRABA	TGT	M.A
19	MALARMATHI	TGT	M.A
20	MARY SAVIANO JOLIN	OTHER	B.A., B.LIBSC
21	RЕКНА K	PRT	B.SC
22	PRADEEPA V	TGT	M.COM
23	PERPETUAL JENIFER A	TGT	MSC
24	ALFRED CLEATUS	TGT	MA
25	AROGYAM PAULOSE	VICE PRINCIPAL	MA
26	ROBINSON	TGT	ВА
27	OSVIN VIJAY TOPNO	PRT	MA
28	SARATHA BAI	PGT	M.SC
29	USHA M	PET	BPED
30	SAHAYA JIJANI	PRT	MA
31	SAHAYA NIMI ASWINI	PRT	ВА
32	AROCKIA SUGIRTHA J	TGT	MCOM
33	SHALINI	PRT	B.SC
34	ANSLIN R	PRT	MA
35	INIGO JABITHA	OTHER	12
36	ANN G S SWEETY	PGT	M.SC
37	JEYA SAHAYA STERLIN	OTHER	ВА

38	JEEVA SHINY S	TGT	MCA
39	MARY JESMI	PRT	MA
40	SREEJA G	TGT	MSC
41	S.ANNA LEKSHMI	TGT	M.SC
42	STIJI A	TGT	M.A
43	MARY SHYLAJA S	TGT	B.SC
44	NIVETHA SINGH S	TGT	M.SC
45	MARY DEEPTHI M	PRT	B.A
46	SAHAYA THREASA W	PRT	M.A
47	SAHAYA ELSI A	PRT	B.SC
48	BENILA M	TGT	M.SC
49	METILDA REMI X	PGT	M.SC
50	MERCELINE G	PGT	M.COM
51	SAHAYA LABISHA	NTT	M.SC
52	GOPIGA S P	NTT	M.SC
53	THOMAS MARY DALLY	TGT	M.A
54	ANI SANTIN VIBISHA V	PRT	M.SC
55	STEPHY S	PRT	ВА
56	THANGA SHAMILIE G	TGT	BE
57	PRIYANKA V	NTT	MCA
58	SINJU A	NTT	ВА
59	ATCHAYA M	PRT	ВА
60	KARTHIKA ALPHONSE	TGT	M.SC
61	ARO REEFA	NTT	ВА
62	YAMINI R	PRT	MA

63	NANCY DENCIL N	TGT	MSC
64	MARY ANITA	PGT	MSC
65	ABISELIN W	PRT	BSC
66	MARIA ANTONY LIDIA D	TGT	MSC
67	MARY JIYARBI JITTA S	PRT	MSC
68	MARIA LINDA S	TGT	ВА
69	AJINISHA DISHO A	NTT	ВА
70	SELVA RISHIBA A	PRT	BSC
71	SHARMILA SUSHMA A	NTT	MSC
72	SAHAYA EMALSI JOHNVI D	NTT	MA
73	SWARNALI BASU	PRT	ВА
74	KOKILA K	NTT	MSC
75	BHAGAVATHI P S	PRT	BSC
76	LISHA DIANA J	PRT	MA
77	ABHILASH	TGT	MA
78	SHINTO VARGHESE	TGT	MA
79	SURESH KUMAR	PRT	ВА